92
DOOR LOCKS
Check www.carlocks.com for the most up to date information
Maserati All All See the Exotic Brands section
NOTE:   For Maserati TC by Chrysler see the Chrysler section
Mazda 3 2004-08 Complete lock RH D-20-152 Complete lock LH D-20-153 Use tumbler series P-20-131/155
Mazda 323 1986-89 Coded lock with
reversible pawl R&L D-20-101 Coded pair DP-20-101 Use face cap P-20-211

Use tumbler series P-20-111/113
211
               ASP PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Auto-Security Products
The ASP Part Numbering System
Working with the ASP part numbers is easier if you
have a basic understanding of the part numbering
system, explained here:
The fi rst lett er or lett ers of the part number identi fy
what type of product the part number is:
A Keying kits and parts assortments
B Luggage compartment locks
C Igniti on locks
D Door locks (including complete locks that
               include the door handle)
DH Door handles (except complete locks that
               include the door handle)
DP Door locks (keyed alike pair)
E Engine compartment locks
F Fasteners (including lock retaining clips,
               shear-head bolts, door panel fasteners, etc.)
G Glove compartment and stowage locks
KB Key blanks
P Lock service parts (including tumblers, face
              caps, and other parts)
RK Remote head key blanks
S Lock sets
T Fuel tank locks
W Igniti on switches (wiring assembly only without
               lock cylinder)
The second two digits of the part number tell you the
PRIMARY brand of vehicle that the item is used on:
00 Various cars
11 Alfa Romeo
12 Audi
13 BMW
14 Briti sh Cars (Austi n, Jaguar, Land Rover, MG,
              Range Rover, Triumph)
15 Briti sh Chrysler (Plymouth Cricket, Sunbeam,
              Hillman)
16 Nissan / Datsun / Infi niti
17 Fiat
18 European Ford (Capri, Fiesta, Merkur)
19 Honda / Acura
20 Mazda
21 Mercedes-Benz
22 Mitsubishi
23 GM Europe (Cadillac Catera, Ponti ac Lemans,
              Opel)
24 Isuzu (including General Motors brands)
25 Peugeot
26 Porsche
27 Renault
28 Saab
29 Subaru
30 Toyota / Lexus / Scion / Hino truck
31 Volkswagen
32 Volvo
33 Suzuki
34 Lada
35 Lancia
36 Hyundai
37 Daihatsu
38 Citroen
39 Yugo
40 Kia
41 General Motors USA (Buick, Cadillac, Chevrolet,
              GMC, Oldsmobile, Ponti ac)
42 Ford / Lincoln / Mercury (USA)
43 American Motors (including some Heavy Trucks
              and Jeep)
44 Chrysler / Dodge / Jeep / Plymouth
45 Skoda
49 Saturn
50 Daewoo (including Chevrolet Aveo, Saturn Vue,

98 Yamaha Motorcycle
For example, if you have part number C-30-107, by
understanding the part numbering system you will
know that the part is an igniti on lock (fi rst lett er C),
which fi ts a Toyota (second two digits 30).
There are excepti ons to this system created by the same
part being used on more than one brand of car.   Also
some parts are used in more than one place on the
car – for example, B-14-210 is numbered as a luggage
compartment lock, but also is used as an igniti on lock or
door lock on some cars.
212
ASP PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Check www.carlocks.com for the most up to date information
The same part being used on more than one brand of
car is explained by lock families, as follows:
Audi -  also found on some Porsche and Volkswagen
Ford USA – also found on some Mazda and Nissan
Honda / Acura  -  also found on some Isuzu
Mazda  – also found on some Chrysler imports, Ford
imports, General Motors imports, GEO, Mitsubishi,
Suzuki
Nissan -  also found on some Subaru and Isuzu truck
Toyota – also found on some Chrysler imports,
Daihatsu, General Motors imports, GEO, Hyundai, Isuzu,
Kia, Mazda, Mitsubishi, Suzuki.
Volkswagen -  also found on some Audi and Porsche
(tumblers also used on BMW)
You will also fi nd some parts that are used among the
brands of the following groups of cars:
Briti sh cars -  Aston Marti n, Austi n, English Ford, Jaguar,
Jensen, Land Rover, MG, Morgan, Range Rover, Rover
car, Sterling car, Triumph, TVR, Volvo.
French cars -   Peugeot, Renault, Citroen
German cars -  Audi, BMW, Daewoo, General Motors
(Cadillac Catera, Chevrolet Aveo, Ponti ac Lemans,
others), Mini, Porsche, Mercedes-Benz, Volkswagen
Italian cars  -  Alfa Romeo, Bertone, Ferrari, Fiat, Iveco,
Lada, Lamborghini, Lancia, Maserati , Pininfarina, Yugo
Lockcraft  Part Numbers
The fi rst two lett ers of the part number identi fy what
type of product the part number is:
DL Door lock
LC Igniti on lock
LS Lock set
RP Lock service parts (including tumblers, face
              caps, and other parts)
SK Keying kits and parts assortments
TL Luggage compartment locks
Lockcraft  part numbers that end in “U” are uncoded
locks.
There have been many changes to the Lockcraft  part
numbers over the past years, explained as follows:
Most old Lockcraft  part numbers had no lett er prefi x.
For example, old part number 1426 was changed to
LC1426 to identi fy the type of product.
Some old Lockcraft  part numbers had a lett er prefi x “A”,
which was changed to “RP”.   For example, part number
A6001 was changed to RP6001.  This could be confusing
if you have an old Lockcraft  or All Lock keying kit or
parts assortment which identi fi ed the parts inside by